
 

Addendum No. 5 

To Offerors:  Request for Proposals  
 Architectural/Engineering Services 
 Redevelopment of the Pimlico Racing and 

Laurel Park Racing Facilities 
 

Date Issued: September 3, 2020 
 

This addendum is hereby made part of the Request for Proposals dated July 30, 2020, as 
amended, on the subject work as though originally included therein. The following 
amendments, additions, and/or corrections shall govern this solicitation. 

This addendum incorporates the following items: 

1. Section 1.10 of the RFP is hereby amended to extend the deadline for the 
submission of Technical Proposals to September 28, 2020 at 1:00 
p.m., Local Time. Proposals must be submitted in the manner indicated in 
the aforementioned section of the RFP. 

2. A list of prime firms that have participated in the networking events for 
this RFP, along with their contact information, is attached hereto. 

3. MSA received a large number of questions in reference to this RFP.  The 
questions are still being researched.  MSA anticipates issuing the list of 
questions and answers early next week. 

 
Note: All addenda must be acknowledged by the Offeror in the Technical 
Proposal. 

 

Yamillette Waite  
Procurement Officer 

 
End of Addendum 5 

 



Amy Cuddy acuddy@asg-architects.com Celeste Bobadilla celeste.bobadilla@grimshaw.global
Glen Birx gbirx@asg-architects.com Stephen Pinto stephen.pinto@grimshaw.global
Casey Hedge casey.hedge@populous.com

Ryan Sickman ryan_sickman@gensler.com David Gaudreau dgaudreau@ewingcole.com
Ricky Babcock ricky_babcock@gensler

Pedro Sales pedros@bctdesigngroup.com Jeff Gunning jeff.gunning@crtkl.com

Giuseppe Colosimo giuseppe.colosimo@crtkl.com

Hiren Shaw hiren.shaw@ibigroup.com Yasa Petrunak yasa.petrunak@ae7.com
Buddy Woerner buddy.woerner@ibigroup.com Jeff Wetzel jeff.wetzel@ae7.com

Kelley Guarino kguarino@r2architects.com Stephen Penhoet s.penhoet@perkinseastman.com

Mike Drye mdrye@hksinc.com Will Jovel wjovel@designcollective.com
Jamie Seessel jseessel@hksinc.com
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